

## 2023-2024 School Fee Schedule

A.	Grade	e Level Fees				
	•	8th ACT Aspire Assessment Fee	\$25			
	•	9th Biology Lab Fee	\$15			
В.	<u>Progr</u>	am/Class Fees				
	•	Advanced 3D Printing	\$20			
	•	Advanced Robotics	\$40			
	•	Coding with Robotics	\$30			
	•	Information and Communications Tech	\$10			
	•	Construction and Engineering Technology	\$40			
	•	CAD Architectural Design	\$20			
	•	Manufacturing Technology	\$40			
	•	Visual Art	\$10			
	•	Advanced Visual Art	\$20			
	•	MDT-VRS	\$185			
	•	MDT-Vocal Xpressions	\$185			
	•	MDT-Showcase Company	\$85			
	•	Dance Technique	\$30			
	•	Advanced Band	\$25			
	•	Band instrument fee (if using a school instrument)	\$80			
	•	Percussion instrument fee (if playing percussion)	\$25			
C.	Audit	Auditioned Groups/Extracurricular				
	•	Advanced Orchestra	\$125			
	•	Dance Apprentice	\$100			
	•	Dance Corps	\$100			
	•	Dance Principal	\$125			
	•	Dance Soloist	\$125			
	•	Musicals (Elementary Cast)	\$100			
	•	Vista Theater Company	\$125			
	•	VEX Team	\$175			
D.	<u>Other</u>		<b>040</b> (5-44)			
	•	Field Trips-Expected Donation	\$10 (not to exceed)			
	•	Performing/Competition Group Trips	\$680 (not to exceed)			
	•	Student T-Shirts	\$15			



•	Vista Academy Jacket	\$30
•	Student Council	\$15
•	Mathcounts	\$50
•	VEX Robotics Worlds Trip	\$1,000 (not to exceed)

## E. Meal Fees

•	After School Snacks (Adult)	\$1 (per day)
•	After School Snacks (Student)	\$0
•	Breakfast-Full Cost	\$1.50 (per day)
•	Second Breakfast-Full Cost (Student)	\$2.50 (per day)
•	Breakfast-Reduced	\$0.30 (per day)
•	Lunch-Full Cost (Adult)	\$3.00 (per day)
•	Lunch-Full Cost (Student)	\$2.50 (per day)
•	Second Lunch-Full Cost (Student)	\$3.50 (per day)
•	Lunch-Reduced	\$0.40 (per day)
•	Salad Lunch (adult)	\$2.00 (per day)
•	Chicken Salad Lunch (adult)	\$2.50 (per day)
•	A-la-carte drinks	\$0.50 (per item)

## F. Non-Fee Waiverable Fees

•	Damaged/Lost Laptop	\$200 (not to exceed)
•	Damaged/Lost Laptop Charger	\$30
•	Lost/Damaged Library Book	\$25 (not to exceed)
•	VCE Classes (per class)	\$200 (not to exceed)
•	Vista Transportation (bus-one way)	\$35 (per month)
•	Vista Transportation (bus-round trip)	\$60 (per month)

Total Student Maximum	\$300 + Extra Curricular
Total Family Maximum	\$900 + Extra Curricular

SOLICITATION OF FUNDS PROHIBITED. All soliciting of funds from school children for purposes other than school activities and school projects is prohibited. Exceptions to this rule may be made by written permission from the Superintendent. Any student may be eligible for fee waiver. Students have the right to appeal if denied. FEE WAIVER ELIGIBILITY:

https://www.schools.utah.gov/schoolfees?mid=4340&tid=3

Board Approved: 4/27/2023